Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: non pro tunc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRASS VALLEY (US) INC.		09/24/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKTRONIX, INC.
Street Address:	26600 SW Parkway Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1000
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070-1000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1032068	BORDERLINE
Serial Number:	75669259	CONTENTSHARE
Registration Number:	1257419	E-MEM
Registration Number:	1619594	GRASS VALLEY GROUP
Registration Number:	1061168	GRASS VALLEY GROUP
Registration Number:	1144849	GVG
Registration Number:	1619593	GVG
Registration Number:	1984489	PROFILE
Serial Number:	75741364	SIMULEDIT
Serial Number:	75740911	SIMULPLAY
Registration Number:	1400227	TEN-X
Registration Number:	1860274	TRAILBLAZER
Registration Number:	2103100	CCAPTURE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0506

900060348

Registration Number:	2093007	EDITSTAR	
Registration Number:	1375521	NEWSTAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)663-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-663-2163

Email: agregory@jsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. Eichler, Esq.

Address Line 1: 16427 N. Scottsdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254-1597

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. Eichler
Signature:	/petermeichler/
Date:	10/17/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=GRASS VALLEY to TEKTRONIX Assignment#page1.tif source=GRASS VALLEY to TEKTRONIX Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GRASS VALLEY (US) INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, TEKTRONIX, INC., an Oregon corporation (Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached Schedule A; along with the entire business associated with these marks, as well as the goodwill associated with these marks. Assignor further assigns all rights as a licensor and all rights to sue for any acts of infringement occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed as of September 24, 1999.

GRASS VALLEY (US) INC. (Assignor)	TEKTRONIX, INC. (Assignee)
By Charles Finland	By Thomas F. Linkan
	Name Thomas F. Lenihan
Title Secretary	Title Chief I.P. Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0508

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Registration/Application No.	Registration/Filing Date
BORDERLINE	1032068	2/3/1996
CONTENTSHARE	75/669259	3/29/99
E-MEM	1257419	11/15/83
GRASS VALLEY GROUP	1619594	10/30/1990
GRASS VALLEY GROUP	1061168	3/15/1997
GVG	1144849	3/16/1979
GVG Logo 84	1619593	10/30/1990
PROFILE	1984489	7/2/1996
SIMULEDIT	75/741364	6/15/1999
SIMULPLAY	75/740911	6/15/1999
TEN-X	1400227	7/8/1986
TRAILBLAZER	1860274	10/25/1994
CCAPTURE	2103100	10/7/1997
EDITSTAR	2093007	9/2/1997
NEWSTAR	1375521	12/17/1985

3022002_1.DOC(95114.E)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 10/17/2006